506227319 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6274063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE AUDEBERT	05/19/2020
JOHANNES BARTH	05/22/2020
CHRISTOPHE CHAROUSSET	06/26/2020
JEROME GARRET	05/26/2020
DAVID GALLINET	05/22/2020
ARNAUD GODENECHE	05/20/2020
JACQUES GUERY	05/19/2020
THIERRY JOUDET	05/18/2020
YVES LEFEBVRE	05/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOULDER FRIENDS INSTITUTE
Street Address:	60 RUE DE COURCELLES
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16885663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-393-5400

Email: docketing@burrisiplaw.com, megan@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE, SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0453-000006/US/NPA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MEGAN PARRISH

PATENT 506227319 REEL: 053632 FRAME: 0901

SIGNATURE:	/Megan Parrish/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020
Total Attachments: 9	
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page1.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page2.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page3.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page4.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page5.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page6.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page7.tif
source=0453-000006USNPA Assignme	nt 28Aug2020#page8.tif

source=0453-000006USNPA Assignment 28Aug2020#page9.tif

Calculation (Section 1984)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Bartellan (1860	
This declaration is de-	octori ta
United \$16/88	application or application of PCT elements not application number is 663—1864 on <u>5/28/2020</u> (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application librory this form when they become known.)
The above identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me
The stry state that I is appropriately stated in g	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the elaborational field. The claims
Contract that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
1.56 including for on	by to disclose information which is material to patentiability as defined in 37 C.F.R. throughout a part application in adequal adjunction which became available between my application and the calculation PCT international Bing date of the continual to the cont

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Title	GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOULDER PROSTHES	SIS
This declaration is	directed to:	
United Sta	ned application, or stes application or PCT international application numb 6/885.663 filed on 5/28/2020 (I hereby authorize th nto this form when they become known.)	
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by	me.
I hereby state that application, includir	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the sing the claims.	specification in the above-identified
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cl	laimed invention in the application.
1.56, including for a	duty to disclose information which is material to pa- continuation-in-part applications, material information e prior application and the national or PCT internation	which became available between
set over unto SHO having a place of i ASSIGNEE, its su domestic and foreithe right of the ASSIGNEE Letters intergovernmental (and I hereby authofiling date of the a Filing Date Masuccessors, assignepplications, in and organizations inclinding in the and successors in the and organizations in the ASSIGNEE ASS	nployment agreement heretofore made or by contractive DULDER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organized and existing business at 60 rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, Franciscessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to ign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the a SIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to reganizations, in its or their own name or names, or organizations, in its or their own name or names, or organizations, in its or their own name or names, or organizations, in its or their own name or names, or organizations, in its or their own name or names, or organization to receive Letters Patentherein: Serial No. 1978, 2020	ng by virtue of the laws of France, nee, hereinafter referred to as the the entire right, title and interest, bove-identified invention including entatives to make applications and y and all countries, entities and in my name, at its or their election the serial/application number and c. 16/885,663 and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its priority, including any provisional ries, entities and intergovernmental ling date hereof, continuations,
and all papers, including entities and intergo	e for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other le studing applications for Letters Patent of any and all i overnmental organizations, and to perform any and as or other legal representatives may deem necessary if set over.	kinds and in any and all countries, all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its
And I hereby repre herein.	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights in	nconsistent with the rights granted
1001 by fine or imp	dge that any willful false statement made in this declars prisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME OF Inventor: <u>Johann</u>	nes BARTH Date:	22:05:2070
Signature:		
	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including nan . Use an additional declaration form for each additional inv	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Title	GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOULDER PROSTHESIS	
This declaration is dir	ected to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number $\frac{16/885.663}{16/885.663}$ filed on $\frac{5/28/2020}{16/885.663}$. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing		
	this form when they become known.)	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I had application, including	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified the claims.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
1.56, including for cor	ity to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. ntinuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between rior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-	
set over unto SHOUL having a place of bus ASSIGNEE, its succ domestic and foreign the right of the ASSIG to receive Letters P intergovernmental organd I hereby authoriz filing date of the app Filing Date May 28 successors, assigns applications, in and to organizations including the successions of the successors.	oyment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and DER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, siness at 60 rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the essors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and atent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and ganizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election to the the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and lication to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/885,663 , 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental ng all applications colarining benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
and all papers, include entities and intergove	or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any ling applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, emmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein at over.	
And I hereby represe herein.	nt and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted	
1001 by fine or impris	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. conment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN Inventor: <u>Christoph</u>	VENTOR De CHAROUSSET Date: 26 juin 2020	
Signature:	(60)	
	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Title GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOULDER PROSTHESIS
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/885,663 filed on 5/28/2020. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application
I acknowledge my duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto SHOULDER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France having a place of business at 60 rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/885,663 Filing Date May 28, 2020 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Jerome GARRET Date: 4.05-2030
Signature:
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOULDER PROSTHESIS

Invention Title

The attached application, or United States application or PCT a 16/885,663 filled on 5/28 late and number into this form when they i	3/2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing
The above-identified application was made	or authorized to be made by me.
hereby state that I have reviewed and uno opplication, including the claims.	derstand the contents of the specification in the above-identifier
believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application
56, including for continuation in-part app	ation which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.F. lications, material information which became available betwee senational or PCT international filing date of the continuation in
et over unto SHOULDER FRIENDS INST aving a place of business at 60 rue de (SSIGNEE, its euccessors, assigns or o tomestic and foreign, in and to the invent he right of the ASSIGNEE, its euccessors, o receive Letters Patent for the invent ntargovernmental organizations, in its or t and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or / ling date of the application to receive Le	retofore made or by contractual obligation. I do self, assign an ITTUTE organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Franci Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the inter-legal representatives, the entire right, little and interestions and discoveries in the above-dentified invention includin assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and one and discoveries in any and all countries, entities an holicown name or names, or in my name at its or their election as the serial structure and the serial application number and these patient because the serial of the serial structure and the serial structure patient.
Filing Cate <u>May 28, 2020</u> successors, assigns or other legal rep applications in and to the inventions and di arganizations including all applications), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, it resentatives, all rights of priority, including any provisions scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations
iting Cate May 28, 2020 successors, assigns or other tegal repropositions, in and to the inventions and disagrantizations, in cluding all applications continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminal hereby agree for myself, my heirs, sund all papers, including applications for Lentilies and intergovernmental organizations contents and intergovernmental organizations.), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, it resentatives, all rights of priority, including any provisions scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations
iting Cate May 28, 2020 successors, assigns or other tegal repropositions, in and to the inventions and disaganizations, in and to the inventions and disaganizations including all applications continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminal hereby agree for myself, my heirs, sund all papers, including applications for Lentilies and intergovernmental organizations continues and intergovernmental organizations (out assigned and set over. Lond I hereby represent and warrant that I	j, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, it resentatives, all rights of priority, including any provisions scoveries in any and all countries, entitles and intergovernments claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations ations and reissue applications accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute an effers Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries ans, and to perform any and all sids which the ASSIGNEE.
sizing Oste May 28, 2020 successors, assigns or other legal replapplications in and to the inventions and di organizations including all applications continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminand I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, suand all papers, including applications for Lentities and intergovernmental organization successors, assigns or other legal representation, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false is 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more to the second set of the page of the second set of the second set of the page of the second	
iting Oate May 28, 2020 successors, assigns or other legal replapplications in and to the inventions and disorganizations including all applications continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminand il haneby agree for myself, my heirs, sund all papers, including applications for Lantilles and intergovernmental organization successors, assigns or other legal represents and assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I herein.	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Litle	GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOU	JLDER PROSTHE	SIS
This declaration is dire	ected to:		
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number			
The above-identified a	application was made or authorize	ed to be made by	me.
I hereby state that I ha application, including		contents of the s	specification in the above-identified
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a c	laimed invention in the application.
1.56, including for cor	ntinuation-in-part applications, ma	iterial information	tentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. in which became available between al filing date of the continuation-in-
set over unto SHOUL having a place of bus ASSIGNEE, its succe domestic and foreign, the right of the ASSIG to receive Letters Pintergovernmental org (and I hereby authoriz filing date of the appl Filing Date May 28 successors, assigns applications, in and to organizations includi	DER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organishess at 60 rue de Courcelles, sessors, assigns or other legal representatives the inventions and disparizations, in its or their own national entry of the inventions and light in the inventions and light in the inventions and light in the inventions and I here or other legal representatives the inventions and discoveries in	anized and existing to the coveries in the above in the a	and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its priority, including any provisional ries, entities and intergovernmental iling date hereof, continuations,
and all papers, includ entities and intergove	ing applications for Letters Pater rnmental organizations, and to p r other legal representatives may	it of any and all I perform any and	gal representatives to execute any kinds and in any and all countries, all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its to secure thereto the rights herein
And I hereby represent herein.	nt and warrant that I have not gra	ınted any rights i	nconsistent with the rights granted
	that any willful false statement ma onment of not more than five (5)		ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Arnaud G</u>	/ENTOR <u>ODENECHE</u>	Date:	20/05/2020
Signature:	*		
	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalents of sales an additional declaration form for		ning the entire inventive entity, must rentor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Title	GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOULDER PROSTHESIS		
This declaration is dire	ected to:		
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number			
	•		
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
application, including	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified the claims.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
1.56, including for con	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. stinuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between for application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto SHOULDER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, having a place of business at 60 rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/885,663 Filing Date May 28, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
and all papers, includi entities and intergover	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any ng applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, immental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its rother legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein cover.		
And I hereby represent herein.	it and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted		
1001 by fine or impriso	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. onment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Jacques C</u>			
Signature:	/ / V		
Note: An Application D accompany this form. Us	eata Sheet PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must be an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Invention Title	GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOU	DER PROSTHE	SIS	
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I acknowledge my duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto SHOULDER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, having a place of business at 60 rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/885,663 Filing Date May 28, 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Thierry JO</u>	Λ	Date:	18/05/2020	
Signature:		<u>-</u> .		
Note: An Application I	Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivale	nt), including na	ming the entire inventive entity, must	
	Jse an additional declaration form for e			

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

- 1	·			
	Invention Title	GLENOIDAL IMPLANT FOR SHOULDER PROSTHESIS		
	This declaration is directed to:			
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/885,663 filed on _5/28/2020 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)			
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identifi application, including the claims.			
	I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	I acknowledge my duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.F 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available betwee the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in part application.			
	set over unto SHOUL having a place of bus ASSIGNEE, its succe domestic and foreign, the right of the ASSIG to receive Letters Printergovernmental org (and I hereby authorizing date of the applifiling Date May 28, successors, assigns applications, in and to organizations including the successors in the successors in successors.	pyment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and DER FRIENDS INSTITUTE, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of France, siness at 60 rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as the essors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including NEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and atent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and anizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election to the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and ication to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 16/885,663 2020), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental ng all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
	and all papers, including entities and intergove	r myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any ing applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, rnmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein t over.		
	And I hereby represer herein.	nt and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted		
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.			
ĺ	LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Yves LEF	/ENTOR		
	Signature:	1. A dolum		
	Note: An Application [Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must		
	accompany this form. U	se an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.		

RECORDED: 08/28/2020